05-18-1998



R

:ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

i nderke italy denim kenyi kenen kana		
100712	- · <del>-</del>	
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record th	e attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les):  Ronald G. Canada  Eugene F. Pardue  James C. Robinson  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ( ) Yes ( <b>X</b> ) No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: CSI Technology, Inc.  Street Address: 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 170 Wilmington, DE 19801	
3. Nature of conveyance:  [x:] Assignment [] Merger [] Change of Name [] Other [] Security Agreement  Execution Date: 4/28/98, 4/24/98 and 4/27/98  4. Application number(s) or patent (numbers):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appl 4/28/98, 4/24/98 and 4/27/98  A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	Total number of applications and patents involved:  1	
Andrew S. Neely LUEDEKA, NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C. P. O. Box 1871 Knoxville, TN 37901	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
	8. Deposit Account No. 12 - 2355	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
copy of the original document.  Andrew S. Neely  Name of Person Signing  Signature	May 6, 1998 Total number of pages including cover sheet: [4]	
::581 40.00 OP 50366C7.CVR	100 (Car a file - Car a file -	
"Express Mail" Mailing Label No. EM 164 467 703 US  Date of Deposit: May 6, 1998  I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited	d with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post	
Office to Addressee' service under 37 CFR § 1.10 on the Application, Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Signature of person mailing paper:  Andrew S. Ne	<u> </u>	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

We, Ronald G. Canada, a citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 10614 Lakecove Way, Knoxville, Tennessee 37922, Eugene F. Pardue, a citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 8297 Williams Berry Road, Lenoir City, Tennessee 37771, and James C. Robinson, a citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 1308 Chert Pit Road, Knoxville, Tennessee 37923, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to CSI Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1704, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application identified below executed on the dates indicated at our signatures:

MACHINE MONITOR WITH STATUS INDICATOR

Title:

Inventor:	Ronald G. Canada	Date of Execution of Declaration
Inventor:	Eugene F. Pardue	Date of Execution of Declaration
Inventor:	James C. Robinson	16/27/98
		d all Convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout ter. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said Letters Patent to
the above as $4/2$	ssignee in accordance	with the Assignment.
Date of Exe of Assignment		Ronald G. Canada
	Enga	- FRL
Date of Exe of Assignment		Eugene F. Pardue
4/27/9	8 James	2 C Robinson
Date of Exe of Assignm	,	James C. Robinson

STATE OF TENNESSEE	)		
COUNTY OF KNOX	)		
I hereby certification then and there was duly sword signed, sealed and delivered	n by me, and under or	eared Ronald G. Canada, personath acknowledged that the foregopearing at the foot thereof.	onally known by me, who oing assignment was duly
Date: 4-28 48	-	Dry Jaarda Notary Public	
		My Commission Expires:	
	*	* * * *	
STATE OF TENNESSEE	)		
COUNTY OF KNOX AND	) Ejeson		
	n by me, and under oa	Notary Public	oing assignment was duly
		My Commission Expires:	
	*	****	
STATE OF TENNESSEE	)		
COUNTY OF KNOX	, )		
•	n by me, and under oa	ared James C. Robinson, personath acknowledged that the foregonering at the foot thereof.	
Date: $4-27-98$		Notary Public	
		My Commission Expires:	
\\$0366C7_A\C		1-1-98	

2

RECORDED: 05/06/1998